

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Patent and		
RI		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark University 18833	sec(ee) helow	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party	<u>````</u>	
Michael Laycock Name: UNOVA UK Limited	ty(100)	
Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 12/8/04 Street Address: Avelebury		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger City: Buckinghamshire		
Security Agreement Change of Name State:		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	ew application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	Cm (2)	
10/955,362		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/955,362 Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and plants involved:		
Name: Brian L. Ribando 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00	
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 Enclosed		
None required (government interest n	ot affecting title)	
City: Troy 8. Payment Information		
State: MI Zip: 48099-4390 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 248 689 3500		
Fax Number: 248 689 4071 b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852		
Email Address: ribando@reising.com Authorized User Name Brian Riband	io	
Email Address: ribando@reising.com	lo	
9. Signature: Swand Relayed 1-6-0	olo Sate	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. LAL-522-US Div.

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL LAYCOCK of West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, have invented certain improvements in ANGLE HEAD GRINDING APPARATUS ("Invention") and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/955,362 filed on September 30, 2004 entitled "ANGLE HEAD GRINDING APPARATUS", said application being a national phase filing under 35 U.S.C. 371 of PCT International Application Number PCT/GB2000/00022 ("Application"); and,

WHEREAS, UNOVA UK LIMITED of Ayelsbury, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, desires to acquire for itself, its assigns and successors, my entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents heretofore or hereafter obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said UNOVA UK **LIMITED** the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that said UNOVA UK LIMITED may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and I agree to cooperate with said UNOVA UK LIMITED and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said UNOVA UK LIMITED to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said UNOVA UK LIMITED.

Executed this 8 day of DET, 2004, at CROSS HILLS.

RECORDED: 01/10/2005 REEL: 016138 FRAME: 0405